
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 18-6404

Type: Miscellaneous Item

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 12/13/2018

Title: Ordinance approving an amendment to the Southwest Texas Regional Advisory Council (STRAC)
Interlocal Agreement for continued access and maintenance to various STRAC-hosted software
applications for the Fire Department. Funding for FY 2019 is available in the amount of $612,690.90
of which $392,085.67 is available from the FY 2019 Information Technology Services Fund Budget
and $220,605.23 is available from the FY 2019 General Fund Budget. Additional funding for future
fiscal years is subject to appropriation of funds [Erik J. Walsh, Deputy City Manager; Charles N. Hood,
Fire Chief]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. STRAC ILA signed, 2. Ordinance 2008-04-17-0306, 3. Draft Ordinance, 4. FIF STRAC ILA, 5.
Ordinance 2018-12-13-1021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Antonio Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

